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2016 Coal Mine Rescue Contests  
Local Contest Listing 

 

Contest Date and Location 
Contact Person and 
Telephone 

Part 49 
Status 

2016 Mine Rescue, First Aid, 
Bench and Preshift Rules 
Training  (see Training 
Opportunities on the 

website for more information) 

March 22nd & 23rd  
National Mine Academy, 

Beaver, WV 
 

Celena May  
606-432-6948 ext. 1106 
May.celena@dol.gov 

 

KCA/MCC Regional Mine 
Rescue Skills 

April 7th 
Madisonville, KY 

Danny Knott 
270-871-0672 
dknott0001@kctcs.edu  

 

MTTC Pennsylvania 
Regional Mine Rescue Skills 

Contest 

April 18 – 21 
Ruff Creek, PA 

Marlon Whoolery 
724-322-0169 
724-322-0169 (cell) 
mttcmarlon@yahoo.com 
Mike Reese 
724-627-6259 
mttcmr@yahoo.com 

 

DMS 2 Day Mine Rescue 
Competition (DMS Teams 

Only) 

April 27 – 28 
Jenny Wiley State Park 

Prestonsburg, KY 

Ricky Johnson 
606-546-5035 
Ricky.Johnson@ky.gov 

 

Smokeaters Post 2 Bench 
(BG-4 & BioPak) Contest  

May 13 
Lexington, KY 

Lewis 
McCoy lsm@csecorporation.c
om  
412-418-0612 

 

State of Alabama Mine 
Rescue 2 Day Mine Rescue,  
Bench (BG-4 & 240R) and 

Preshift Contest 

May 16 – 19 
Bevill State Community 

College 
Sumiton, AL 

Patty Tice 
205-871-3734 
patty@alcoal.com 

 

Welch Post 1 Mine Rescue 
Contest 

May 21, 2016 
Bluefield State College 

Bluefield, WV 

Mike Plumley 
304-960-0340 
michael.plumley@brickstreet
.com  

 

Western Kentucky Mining 
Institute Safety Days Mine 
Rescue, First Aid, Bench 

(BG-4, BioPak 240-R & S) 
and Preshift Contest 

May 25 – 26 
150 School Ave. 

Madisonville, Kentucky  

Kevin Vaughn 
270-389-6700 ext. 6723 
Kevin.vaughn@arlp.com 
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Contest Date and Location 
Contact Person and 
Telephone 

Part 49 
Status 

Indiana State Mine Rescue, 
Bench (BioPak) and Preshift 

Contest 

May 31 – June 2 
Vincennes University 

Campus 
Vincennes, IN 

 Ruth Messel 
812-881-9315 
ruth.messel@gmail.com 
 
 

 

Governor’s Cup Mine Rescue 
Contest 

June 1 – 2 
Wise, VA 

Chris Whitt  
276-523-9693 
chris.whitt@dmme.virginia.g
ov 

 

Tri-State Post #6 Ohio Valley 
Mine Rescue, Bench, Pre- 
Shift, & First Aid Contest 

June 7 – 9 
Moundsville, WV 

Ron Glasgow  
740-590-3763 

ronglasgow32@yahoolcom 
 

SIC-IECC 2016 Mine Rescue 
Skills Competition 

June 7 – 8 
Southeastern Illinois 

College 
Harrisburg, IL 

Karen Weiss 
618-252-5400 ext. 2300 

karen.weiss@sic.edu 
 

Rocky Mountain Association 
Mine Rescue, First Aid, 

Bench (BG-4 & BioPak) and 
Preshift 

June 6 – 9 
Mont Harmon Jr. High 

School  
Price, UT 

Larry Olsen  
435-262-7194 

lolsen@bowieresources.com 
 

Tennessee Cove Lake Mine 
Rescue Contest June 8 & 9, 2016 

Oscar Frederick  423-566-
9709 or Cindi Reynolds 423-
592-
0329   oscar.frederick@tn.g
ov     
or cindi.reynolds@campbel
lcountychamber.org   

 

Kentucky River Mine Rescue 
Contest June 14-16 

Pauletta  
Smith        Paulette.smith@hazar
d.kyschools.us 
606-436-0533 

 

Hatfield & McCoy Mine 
Safety Competition 

July 12-14 
Pikeville, KY 

 
City of Pikeville – Andy 
Linton 606-437-
5119  andy.linton@pikevillek
y.gov   
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Contest Date and Location 
Contact Person and 
Telephone 

Part 49 
Status 

Colorado Mine Rescue 
Association Mine Rescue, 
First Aid, Bench (BG-4 and 

BioPak) and Preshift Contest 

July 18 – 21 
Delta, Colorado 

Mark Beauchamp 
mbeauchamp@peabodyene
rgy.com 
Darrell Wynas 
Dwynas@westmoreland.co
m  
505-598-2035 
Basil Bear 
970-929-5258 
basilbear@bowieresources.
com 

 

Harlan County Safety Days 
Mine Rescue (2 Day), Bench, 
First Aid and Preshift Contest 

July 19 – 21 
Cumberland Campus 

SKCTC 

Suzie Williams  
or Tracy Bailey  
606-589-5812 
tricitychamber@windstream.n
et 

 
 

Virginia Mining Institute’s 
Safety Day – Mine Rescue (2 
Day), First Aid, Bench (BG-4) 

and Preshift Contest 

August 1 – 5 
Blacksburg, VA 

Diane Crouse 
276-988-4537 
dlcrouse1@verizon.net 
Wayne Davis 
276-415-
9650 wayne.davis@dmme.vi
rginia.gov 
 

 

36th Annual ISMRC hosted 
by Powder River Basin 

Safety Association 

August 4-5 
Gillette, WY 

Crystal Volk 307-660-
1600 cvolk@slswestlube.co
m  
Randy Milliron 307-257-
3800  randym@gillettewy.go
v  

 

Post 5 Mine Rescue Contest 
– Mine Rescue (2 days), First 

Aid, Bench, & Preshift 

August 9-11, 2016 
Mylan Park, 

Morgantown, WV 

 Michael Stark  304-225-
6851      stark.michael@dol.
gov 
 

 

Illinois State Mine Rescue & 
Bench Contest August 24 

Michael D. Rennie  
618-439-4355 
John Smith 
618-439-9111 
John.smith@illinois.gov 
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Contest Date and Location 
Contact Person and 
Telephone 

Part 49 
Status 

Southern West Virginia Mine 
Rescue Association – Mine 
Rescue, Bench & Pre-Shift 

Contest 

August 29-September 1, 
2016 

National Mine Academy, 
Beaver, WV 

Mike Plumley 
304-960-
0340  michael.plumley@bric
kstreet.com 

 

2016 Nationwide Mine 
Rescue Skills Championship 

October 5-6, 2016 
Madisonville, KY 

Danny Knott  270-871-
0672  dknott0001@kctcs.ed
u 

 

PA State Mine Rescue 
Contest 

August 23 & 24, 2016 
Greene County 

Fairgrounds, 
Waynesburg, PA 

John Kingora 724-998-
0961  jekingora@gmail.com   

 
 
 
 

Training Date and Location Contact Person and 
Telephone 

Additional Info 

Mine Rescue Skills & 
Judges Training 
Sessions (available to 6 
teams only)* 

                                 
May 11, 2016 

          Beckley, WV 

Mack Wright 304-256-
3262 wright.mack@dol.gov 

 

Mine Rescue Skills & 
Judges Training 
Sessions (available to 6 
teams only)* 

                                 
June 8, 2016 

          Beckley, WV 

Mack Wright 304-256-
3262 wright.mack@dol.gov 

 

Mine Rescue Skills & 
Judges Training 
Sessions (available to 6 
teams only)* 

                                           
August 10, 2016 

Beckley, WV 

Mack Wright 304-256-
3262 wright.mack@dol.gov 

 

     
*3 training sessions - Available for the first 6 teams that request the training.   
 
 
 
For corrections or additions, please contact: Celena May at may.celena@dol.gov 

 

NOTE:  Mine rescue problems utilized to comply with Part 49 must be certified by the National 
Contest Directors.  Please email problems to be evaluated for certification to Timothy Watkins 
(Watkins.timothy@dol.gov ). 
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